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Detailed Tables: Papal Favorability

% with a...view of Pope Francis

U.S. adult: Cat
Never
heard
NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly of/can't NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly
f: Unf; f: rate/Ref | F f: Unf; f:
% % % % % % % % % % % % %

Total 64 29 35 10 4 27=100 86 52 34 4 2 2
Protestant 57 23 33 12 5 7 31=100 - - - - - -

White evangelical 51 19 32 15 6 9 35=100 = = = = = =

White mainline 69 29 40 6 2 4 25=100 - - - - - -

Black Protestant 59 26 33 13 5 7 28=100 = = = = = =
Unaffiliated 58 22 36 10 4 5 33=100 - - - - - -
Men 62 25 37 11 4 6 27=100 82 46 36 6 2 4
Women 65 32 33 8 26=100 90 57 33 3 1 2
White 65 29 36 9 8 5 26=100 89 55 34 4 1 8
Black 60 27 33 12 6 28=100 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Hispanic 66 36 30 11 6 4 24=100 81 50 31 g 2 1
Ages 18-29 58 20 39 9 4 5 32=100 75 43 33 4 3 1
30-49 62 26 35 11 5 6 28=100 90 50 40 3 1 2
50-64 68 34 34 9 3 6 23=100 87 56 31 4 1 3
65+ 67 37 30 9 3 5 24=100 87 56 31 6 3 4
Attend religious services...
Weekly or more 62 32 31 12 5] 7 26=100 92 63 29 & 1 2
NET Less than weekly 64 27 37 8 & 5] 27=100 83 45 38 5 2 8]
Monthly/yearly 69 32 37 8 8 5 23=100 85 49 36 6 3 3
Seldom/never 60 22 37 8 & 5] 32=100 77 35 42 @ & 8]
Republican 61 26 36 11 4 6 28=100 90 55 35 4 1 2
Democrat 71 36 35 8 3 21=100 89 57 32 1 1
Independent 63 26 37 11 4 6 26=100 85 48 38 6 1 4
Conservative 59 25 34 13 5 8 28=100 87 51 36 B 1 2
Moderate 69 32 37 7 3 4 24=100 92 56 36 2 2 2
Liberal 71 38 37 8 4 4 21=100 83 49 34 7 & 4
College grad+ 73 32 41 7 3 5 20=100 93 57 35 3 1 2
Some college 63 28 35 10 4 6 28=100 89 52 38 4 3
High school or less 58 27 31 11 6 5 31=100 81 49 32 5 3 2
Less than $30,000 62 29 33 11 6 ] 27=100 86 58] 31 & 2 2
$30,000-$74,999 64 29 35 10 4 6 26=100 89 56 ) 3 2 2
$75,000+ 71 Sl 40 8 6 21=100 89 49 41 4 3
Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QA3a. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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Detailed Tables: Does Pope Francis Represent Major Change in Direction for Catholic Church?

% who say Pope Francis represents...

U.S. adult:
Yes, major Change for Change for No, don't
change the better the worse  Neither  DK/Ref thinkso  DK/Ref
Total 56 48 5 1 2 18 26=100
Protestant 51 40 8 1 3 17 32=100
White evangelical 50 35 10 1 4 17 33=100
White mainline 55 47 5 1 2 12 33=100
Black Protestant 49 42 5} 1 1 19 32=100
Unaffiliated 53 49 8 1 1 19 28=100
Men 53 44 1 2 21 26=100
Women 59 52 1 2 15 26=100
White 56 48 6 1 2 16 27=100
Black 49 43 4 1 1 21 30=100
Hispanic 64 58 3 & 2 19 17=100
Ages 18-29 50 45 4 1 1 20 30=100
30-49 57 48 6 1 2 18 25=100
50-64 59 52 5 1 1 18 23=100
65+ 57 48 6 1 3 16 27=100
Attend religious services...
Weekly or more 57 45 8 1 & 18 25=100
NET Less than weekly 56 50 4 1 1 18 26=100
Monthly/yearly 59 54 4 1 17 24=100
Seldom/never 52 46 4 1 2 19 29=100
Republican 53 41 * 3 19 28=100
Democrat 64 60 1 1 16 20=100
Independent 56 47 1 2 19 25=100
Conservative 52 39 10 1 3 20 28=100
Moderate 60 54 4 1 2 17 24=100
Liberal 63 59 2 1 1 18 20=100
College grad+ 63 56 1 2 17 20=100
Some college 55 46 1 2 18 27=100
High school or less 52 45 * 2 18 30=100
Less than $30,000 &5 48 1 2 19 27=100
$30,000-$74,999 56 47 1 2 17 27=100
$75,000+ 62 54 5 18 20=100

Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QA15/16. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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Detailed Tables: Views on Global Warming

% who say...
U.S. adult:
Yes, solid Because of Because of Just don't Yes, solid Because of Because of
evidence of human natural No solid know Just not Mixed/some evidence of  human natural
warming activity patterns DK/Ref  evidence enoughyet happening DK/Ref evidence DK/Ref | warming activity patterns

Total 68 45 18 5 25 11 12 2 2 5=100 71 47 20
Protestant 62 37 20 5] 31 3] 16 2 2 5=100 - - -

White evangelical 50 25 20 4 43 16 24 ] 2 5=100 = = =

White mainline 63 42 §i5] 6 28 3] 3] 2 3 6=100 - - -

Black Protestant 78 43 29 7 16 9 5] 2 1 5=100 = = =
Unaffiliated 7 57 14 6 16 8 1 1 5=100 - - -
Men 64 43 17 4 29 12 15 2 2 4=100 69 46 20
Women 73 48 19 6 20 10 9 6=100 73 48 20
White 63 41 17 5 30 13 15 2 2 5=100 64 39 22
Black 78 44 28 15 8 5] 5=100 n/a n/a n/a
Hispanic 83 62 17 4 12 6 5 1 1 4=100 82 60 18
Ages 18-29 74 54 16 4 17 8 7 1 2 7=100 73 54 19
30-49 68 47 17 4 26 12 13 1 1 5=100 74 54 17
50-64 66 43 19 5 27 12 14 2 2 5=100 71 46 21
65+ 65 36 21 8 28 12 14 2 2 5=100 66 34 26
Attend religious services...
Weekly or more 63 38 20 4 31 13 15 2 2 5=100 71 45 22
NET Less than weekly 72 50 17 5 21 10 10 1 2 5=110 72 49 19
Monthly/yearly 71 47 19 5 23 11 10 1 1 5=100 74 51 20
Seldom/never 73 52 14 6 20 8 10 1 2 5=100 64 44 15
Republican 45 22 21 3 48 20 25 3 2 5=100 51 24 24
Democrat 86 64 17 5 9 4 4 4=100 85 62 19
Independent 70 46 18 6 24 11 11 1 1 5=100 72 48 19
Conservative 51 28 20 3 42 16 24 2 2 5=100 56 31 22
Moderate 74 48 20 6 20 12 8 1 2 5=100 75 53 18
Liberal 88 69 14 5] 8 4 3 1 1 4=100 88 64 20
College grad+ 72 54 13 5 23 12 9 2 2 4=100 68 47 15
Some college 65 43 19 4 27 13 13 1 2 5=100 67 45 20
High school or less 69 42 21 6 24 9 13 2 1 6=100 76 49 23
Less than $30,000 76 47 23 6 17 8 8 1 2 5=100 80 51 24
$30,000-$74,999 67 46 16 4 27 12 14 1 2 5=100 69 52 i1'5
$75,000+ 65 47 14 4 30 14 15 2 1 4=100 66 44 18

Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QD27/28a/28b. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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Detailed Tables: Is Global Warming a Serious Problem?

% who say global warming is...

U.S. adult: Catholi
NET NET Not too NET NET Not too
Very/somewhat Very Somewhat serious/not a Not too Not a Very/somewhat Very Somewhat  serious/not a Not too Not a
serious serious serious problem serious problem DK/Ref serious serious serious problem serious problem DK/Ref

Total 69 46 23 29 13 16 2=100 74 48 26 24 12 12 2=100
Protestant 61 39 22 36 15 22 3=100 - - - - -

White evangelical a7 24 24 51 19 32 2=100 - - - - -

White mainline 65 41 25 32 15 17 3=100 - - - - -

Black Protestant 45, 55 20 22 10 12 3=100 = = = = =
Unaffiliated 77 56 21 20 9 11 2=100 - - - - -
Men 63 42 22 34 14 20 2=100 68 43 25 30 15 16 1=100
Women 74 50 23 24 11 13 2=100 79 52 27 19 10 9 2=100
White 63 39 24 34 15 20 2=100 68 39 29 &l 15 16 1=100
Black 75 54 21 22 9 13 3=100 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Hispanic 83 65 18 15 8 7 2=100 85 63 22 13 8 5 2=100
Ages 18-29 76 51 25 23 12 10 2=100 77 52 25 23 13 10 0=100
30-49 70 47 23 28 12 16 2=100 82 54 27 17 11 6 1=100
50-64 66 44 22 32 13 18 2=100 71 46 25 28 12 16 2=100
65+ 61 41 20 35 13 22 4=100 65 40 25 32 13 19 2=100
Attend religious services...
Weekly or more 61 39 22 37 15 22 2=100 70 45 25 28 13 15 2=100
NET Less than weekly 73 50 23 25 11 14 2=100 77 50 26 22 11 11 1=100
Monthly/yearly 72 48 24 26 12 14 2=100 78 53 25 21 10 11 1=100
Seldom/never 74 53 21 24 10 13 2=100 74 43 31 24 15 9 2=100
Republican 44 21 23 55 21 34 1=100 52 24 28 48 22 26 1=100
Democrat 87 67 20 11 5 6 2=100 88 64 24 10 4 6 2=100
Independent 69 45 24 28 14 14 2=100 76 49 26 23 13 10 1=100
Conservative 49 29 20 49 19 30 2=100 58 35 22 41 20 21 2=100
Moderate 7 47 30 21 12 9 2=100 81 49 32 18 10 8 1=100
Liberal 87 70 17 11 5] 1=100 90 67 22 9 S 6 1=100
College grad+ 74 51 24 24 12 13 2=100 72 47 25 27 14 13 1=100
Some college 68 44 24 30 13 17 2=100 74 45 29 25 12 14 1=100
High school or less 66 45 21 31 13 18 3=100 76 51 25 22 11 11 2=100
Less than $30,000 73 51 22 24 11 13 3=100 82 56 26 17 9 7 2=100
$30,000-$74,999 67 45 22 31 13 17 2=100 75 50 25 24 14 10 2=100
$75,000+ 68 45 23 31 13 18 1=100 69 43 26 31 13 17 *=100
Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QD30. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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Detailed Tables: Ratings of Pope's Performance Among Catholics

% saying Pope Francis is doing a job...
Spreading the Catholic faith Addressing the sex abuse scandal in the Catholic Church
NET NET Only NET NET Only

Excellent/good Excellent Good fair/poor Only fair Poor DK/Ref| Excellent/good Excellent Good fair/poor Only fair  Poor
Total Catholics 84 41 43 10 8 2 6=100 55 19 36 34 22 12
Men 78 33 45 13 11 2 9=100 51 16 55 38 25 13
Women 89 48 41 7 6 1 4=100 59 22 37 31 19 11
White 87 42 45 9 8 1 4=100 57 17 40 32 21 11
Hispanic 80 40 39 12 10 2 8=100 53 23 30 37 22 15
Ages 18-29 78 33 45 8 5 8 14=100 44 10 34 41 26 14
30-49 85 44 41 10 9 2 5=100 57 20 37 30 19 11
50-64 86 41 45 10 9 1 3=100 56 20 36 38 23 15
65+ 82 41 42 12 9 3 6=100 60 23 37 30 21 9
Attend religious services...
Weekly or more 91 53 38 7 6 1 2=100 67 26 41 24 16 8
NET Less than weekly 79 34 46 12 10 2 8=100 48 14 34 40 26 15
Monthly/yearly 82 38 45 10 7 3 8=100 48 15 33 40 27 13
Seldom/never 71 22 49 19 18 2 10=100 48 13 35 41 21 20
Republican 88 40 49 9 7 2 3=100 58 17 41 3 25 8
Democrat 86 47 39 8 7 1 6=100 56 19 37 33 24 9
Independent 81 36 45 13 11 2 6=100 53 18 35 38 20 17
Conservative 82 39 42 13 10 3 6=100 57 21 36 34 23 10
Moderate 90 45 46 6 1 2=100 60 20 40 33 21 12
Liberal 84 41 43 9 9 0 7=100 50 15 35 38 24 14
College grad+ 86 48 38 9 7 2 5=100 58 18 39 30 24 7
Some college 87 40 47 10 9 1 3=100 50 19 31 40 23 17
High school or less 81 37 44 11 9 2 8=100 57 20 37 33 21 13
Less than $30,000 85 41 44 10 8 1 5=100 59 24 34 33 17 16
$30,000-$74,999 84 42 42 12 2 5=100 60 18 42 31 24 7
$75,000+ 85 42 43 10 8 2 5=100 49 13 36 40 28 12
Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QJ29a,b,d. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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Detailed Tables: Ratings of Pope's Performance Among Catholics, continued

% saying Pope Francis is doing a

Total Catholics
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Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QJ29,,g. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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Detailed Tables: Ratings of Pope's Performance Among Catholics, continued

% saying Pope Francis is doing a job...

Addressing the needs and concerns of women

NET NET Only
Excellent/good  Excellent Good  fair/poor Only fair

Total Catholics 65 22 43 24 20
Men 62 20 42 27 22
Women 68 25 43 22 19
White 66 22 44 24 20
Hispanic 66 26 39 24 20
Ages 18-29 64 17 47 22 19
30-49 64 26 37 25 21
50-64 64 23 41 28 22
65+ 72 20 (&L 18 16
Attend religious services...

Weekly or more 76 28 49 15 12
NET Less than weekly 58 19 39 30 25
Monthly/yearly 59 20 38 30 25
Seldom/never 56 16 41 30 28
Republican 72 26 46 20 18
Democrat 65 23 42 25 22
Independent 63 20 43 28 22
Conservative 68 25 43 22 19
Moderate 68 23 45 24 20
Liberal 60 20 40 28 23
College grad+ 64 22 42 24 18
Some college 60 23 37 29 24
High school or less 70 22 47 21 19
Less than $30,000 71 27 44 21 18
$30,000-$74,999 70 25 45 21 16
$75,000+ 60 19 41 29 24

Source: Pew Research Center survey, May 5-June 7, 2015. QJ29h,1,j. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding. See Topline for full question wording. See "About the Survey" for sample sizes and margins of error.
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